



# CITY OF NAPLES

## Purchasing Division

Opening Date 11/17/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY

### Bid Tabulation ITB 21-006 River Park Community Center ADA Ramp Project

Vendor Submittal Name→→→				Infinite Construction, LLC		**Hemmer Construction Inc.		Vetor Contracting Services, LLC		Exoalloy, LLC		Fort Construction Group of Naples, Inc.		NR Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Line Item Cost	Unit Price	Total Line Item Cost	Unit Price	Total Line Item Cost	Unit Price	Total Line Item Cost	Unit Price	Total Line Item Cost	Unit Price	Total Line Item Cost
1	Removal & reinstallation of plants, irrigation, & sod as needed.	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$5,000.00	\$9,169.00	\$9,169.00	\$9,593.00	\$9,593.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
2	Removal of existing curb.	LF	7	\$60.00	\$420.00		\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
3	Removal of existing sidewalk.	SF	160	\$5.00	\$800.00		\$1,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,360.00	\$32.19	\$5,150.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00
4	Apply stucco finish & paint on ramp elevations to match existing building.	LS	1	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00		\$17,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,745.00	\$6,745.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
5	Install sleeving for irrigation & lighting as needed.	LF	1	\$386.00	\$386.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,541.00	\$3,541.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
6	Install footings, foundation, slabs & finishes per plan & specifications.	LS	1	\$12,426.00	\$12,426.00		\$28,627.50	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$57,800.00	\$57,800.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$85,890.00	\$85,890.00
7	Existing railing at patio slab to be removed.	LF	5	\$55.00	\$275.00		\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$239.80	\$1,199.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
8	Fabricate & install 36" custom railing to match existing.	LF	180	\$95.00	\$17,100.00		\$17,500.00	\$230.00	\$41,400.00	\$166.65	\$29,997.00	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00
9	Termite Protection	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00			\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
10	Permitting Fees	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Mobilization/Dumpster/General Conditions	LS	1	\$960.00	\$960.00		\$24,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,585.00	\$7,585.00	\$35,913.50	\$35,913.50	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00
<b>Project Total</b>				<b>\$38,747.00</b>		<b>\$98,727.50</b>		<b>\$117,579.00</b>		<b>\$125,710.00</b>		<b>\$144,533.50</b>		<b>\$148,450.00</b>	

PAYMENT OPTIONS	Infinite Construction	Hemmer Construction	Vetor Contracting Serv.	Exoalloy, LLC	Fort Construction	NR Contractors, Inc.
Do you accept credit card payment?	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
Discount for Credit Card Payment?	No	No	No	No	No	Not indicated
Charge for Credit Card Payment?	No	n/a	No	Yes 3.5%	No	Not indicated
Discount for Early Pmt.	No	n/a	No	Yes	No	Not indicated
Prompt Payment Terms: % days: net 30	No	n/a	No	Yes 5% 10 days	No	Not indicated

\*\*Hemmer Construction Inc.: Bid submittal is considered non-responsive, for non-submittal of unit prices & no price for item no. 9, therefore Hemmer Construction Inc. may not be considered for award of this bid.